

**The Managing Director Vs. Babita Devi**

**CWP No.3335 of 2024**

**20.11.2024** Present: Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nishant Khiddta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Last opportunity of two weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the respondent to file reply to the main petition as well as to the miscellaneous applications.

**CMP No. 21344 of 2024**

By way of instant application filed under Section 17-B of Industrial Disputes Act, prayer has been made on behalf of applicant/respondent to pay her the last drawn wages alongwith admissible allowances, during the pendency of the petition.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' to file reply.

**November 20, 2024**  
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**