

The Managing Director Vs. Babita Devi

CWP No.3335 of 2024

25.03.2025 Present: Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advocate, vice
Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Reply not filed. As prayed for, let the needful
be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 25, 2025
(Rishi)