

Managing Director Vs. Babita Devi

CWP No. 3335/2024

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Rupinder Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks more time to comply with the previous order.

As prayed for, list before the appropriate Bench on **09.12.2025**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

13th November, 2025 (Rohit)