

The Managing Director vs Babita Devi

CWP No. 3335 of 2024

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh and Bhavya Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that though the respondent has joined but after joining she left the office in the evening hours without marking her presence.

List on 30.12.2025. In the meanwhile, this Court hopes and expects that the respondent shall perform her duties diligently and will abide by the decorum of the employer.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 15, 2025
(narender)